PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GTE Internetworking Incorporated	04/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genuity Inc.
Street Address:	3 Van de Graaff Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10096193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBNT-406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Ryan

Total Attachments: 2

source=GTE Internetworking to Genuity#page1.tif source=GTE Internetworking to Genuity#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023133 FRAME: 0828

500943633

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED" TO "GENUITY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

PATENT

REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0940

REEL: 023133 FRAME: 0829

2794960 8100

ORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340

(MON) 4. 10' 00 13:34/ST. 13:30/NO. 4260103326 P 2

4-6-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCOMPORATION OF GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is GTE Internetworking Incorporated.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article[s] I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article[s]:
 - The name of the corporation is Genuity Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, 228 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on this 514 of April, 2000.

Vice President-Finance

REGORDED: 12/10/2001

RECORDED: 08/24/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023133 FRAME: 0830